BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May 12, 2015

PROJECT: Ice Sanding Material, Street Division

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$115,000.00 to Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. at the May 18, 2015 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED QTY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TO	<u> </u>
Pete Lien & Sons	5,000 Ton	\$23.00	\$115,000.00	

City staff recommends awarding this product to Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. for a unit price of \$23.00 per ton with an estimated total of \$115,000.00 and the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	Streets
COST CENTER	0302
LINE ITEM	4264
FUNDING CENTER	0101
BID AMOUNT	\$115,000.00

Project Manager:	Don Brumbaugh	Date: May 13, 20	15